

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND APPROVING A REVISED CITY OF ROCK SPRINGS SCHEDULE OF FEES.

WHEREAS, the City of Rock Springs has established a Schedule of Fees for various activities and functions of the City; and,

WHEREAS, the City desires to revise said Schedule of Fees; and,

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the City of Rock Springs has said revised City of Rock Springs Schedule of Fees before it and has given it careful review and consideration.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ROCK SPRINGS, STATE OF WYOMING:

Section 1. That the revised City of Rock Springs Schedule of Fees, attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof, is hereby accepted and approved by the City of Rock Springs, Wyoming.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of, 202	5.
	President of the Council	-
Attest:	Mayor	=
Attest.		
		
City Clerk		

City of Rock Springs Schedule of Fees Revised June 17, 2025

Animals:

Adoption Fees:

\$\\$100.00 adult dogs \$120.00 puppy

Cats (over 12 months) \$ \$430.00 (any cat over 12 months of age)

Kittens (under 12 months) \$\\$50.00 (any cat less than 12 months of age)

Others \$30.00

Impound & Boarding Fees:

Dogs (Licensed) (plus board fee \$105/day)	\$ 40.00
Dogs (Unlicensed) (plus board fee \$105/day)	\$ 60.00
Cats (Licensed) (plus board fee \$105/day)	\$ 30.00
Casts (Unlicensed) (plus board fee \$105/day)	\$ 40.00
All other animals (Licensed) (plus board fee \$105/day)	\$ 30.00
All other animals (Unlicensed) (plus board fee \$105/day)	\$ 40.00

Out of town surrender fee: \$5035.00 per animal over the age of 12 weeks, if under 12 weeks \$5035 for the litter including nursing mom

Kennel Licenses:

5 or fewer animals	\$ 100.00
6-10 animals	\$ 200.00
Over 10 animals	\$ 500.00

Licenses:

Dogs \$ 20.00

Altered	\$ 7.00
Altered whose owner is over age sixty (60)	\$ 2.00
Cats	\$ 10.00
Altered	\$ 7.00
Altered whose owner is over age sixty (60)	\$ 2.00
Replacement tags	\$ 3.00
Chickens	\$ 25.00
Pigs	\$ 25.00
Address or name change	\$ 1.00
Microchip	\$ 20.00
Trap Rental	\$ 25.00
Application Fees	
Appeal	\$ 50.00
Conditional Use Permit	\$ 60.00
Daycare Conditional Use Permit	\$ 60.00
Site Plan (Major)	\$ 100.00
Site Plan (Minor)	\$ 40.00
Planned Unit Development*	\$ 275.00
Pre-application Review Meeting	½ of fee
Variance	\$ 100.00
Zoning Text Amendment	\$ 300.00
Zoning Permit	\$ 10.00
Zoning Certification	\$ 10.00
Zoning Text Amendment	\$ 200.00

^{*}If subdivision plat is required, final plat fees as specified in the Subdivision Ordinance shall be required.

Bunning Hall Rental Rates	
Rental Fee (Monday thru Thursday)	\$250.00
Rental Fee (Friday thru Sunday)	\$500.00
Additional Days	\$250.00
Refundable Deposit	\$500.00
(URA manager will determine the refund after inspection.)	
Alcohol Deposit (if not professionally catered)	\$250.00
Broadway Theater Rental Rates	
Private and For Profit Fee Schedule:	
Full Theater Rental for Half Day (4 hours maximum)	\$300.00
Full Theater Rental for Full Day (8 hours maximum)	\$500.00
Lobby Only Rental for Half Day (4 hours maximum)	\$200.00
Lobby Only Rental for Full Day (8 hours maximum)	\$300.00
Upstairs Meeting Only Rental for Half Day (4 hours maximum)	\$200.00

Upstairs Meeting Only Rental for Full Day (8 hours maximum)

\$300.00

Technical Support (required for stage lights or sound system)
Applicant shall be responsible to arrange for sound and lighting technical support
Services with a local provider, approved by the Broadway Theater, at the
Applicant's expense.

Cleaning/Damage Deposits (Cleaning done by renter or contracted cleaning company. Unused remainder of deposit returned to renter.)

Cleaning for each performance for Theater	\$500.00
Cleaning for Lobby or Meeting Room only	\$200.00
(Theater coordinator will determine the refund after inspection.)	

Non Profit Fee Schedule:

Full Theater Rental for Half Day (4 hours maximum)	\$200.00
Full Theater Rental for Full Day (8 hours maximum)	\$300.00
Lobby Only Rental for Half Day (4 hours maximum)	\$ 100.00
Lobby Only Rental for Full Day (8 hours maximum)	\$ 200.00
Lobby Only Rental per additional hour (over 8 hr. base)	\$ 25.00
Upstairs Meeting Only Rental for Half Day (4 hours maximum)	\$ 50.00
Upstairs Meeting Only Rental for Full Day (8 hours maximum)	\$ 90.00
Upstairs Meeting Only Rental per add'l hour (over 8 hr. base)	\$ 25.00

Technical Support (required for stage lights or sound system)
Renter all be responsible to arrange for sound and lighting technical support
Services with a local provider, approved by the Broadway Theater, at the

Renter's expense.

Infant Graves (Block A)

Cleaning/Damage Deposits (Cleaning done by renter or contracted cleaning company. Unused remainder of deposit returned to renter.)

Cleaning for each performance for Theater Cleaning for Lobby or Meeting Room only (Theater coordinator will determine refunds after inspection.)	\$500.00 \$200.00
Cemetery Charges	
Grave Opening:	
Adult	\$ 400.00
Baby	\$ 200.00
Cremation	\$ 200.00
Disinterment:	
Adult	\$1100.00
Infant	\$ 400.00
Cremation	\$ 300.00
Weekend & Holiday Charge (added to regular fees):	
Adult	\$ 1000.00
Baby	\$ 400.00
Cremation	\$ 400.00
Columbarium	\$ 400.00
Mausoleum	\$400.00
Purchase of Graves:	
Adult Graves	\$ 550.00
Adult Graves	\$ 550.00

\$ 250.00

Cremation Graves (Block L)	\$ 250.00
Mausoleum Grave	\$1200.00
Columbarium Niche* Any	\$1000.00

*(Lettering is included in the price. A maximum of two urns, each containing one person's remains, may be in any one niche.)

Winter Grave Opening:

Extra Charge for operating gas burners \$ 150.00

Paper Work Fee (deeds) \$ 20.00

(Please review the Cemetery pamphlet for additional information.)

City Merchandise

Item	Price + Tax	Total
Coins (silver)	25.00+1.50	\$26.50
(bronze)	10.00+.60	\$10.60

Comprehensive Plan	\$ 10.00
Copies: 8 ½" x 11"	\$.25
8 ½" x 14"	\$.50
11" x 17"	\$.75

24"x36" Black & White 24"x36" Color Oversized Black \$ White Oversized Color	\$ 6.00 \$ 12.50 \$ 12.00 \$ 25.00
Exposition License	\$ 50.00 (10 vendors or less) \$ 100.00 (11 vendors or more)
Public Information - Physical Media provided by City	$10.00 + \tan x$
Insufficient Funds Checks	\$ 20.00
Liquor Licenses Retail Resort Limited Retail Restaurant Microbrewery/Winery (in conjunction with restaurant license) Bar and Grill: First and second year Third year Fourth year Fifth year and after	\$1500.00 \$1500.00 \$ 150.00 \$1500.00 \$ 500.00 N/C \$10500.00 \$ 8000.00 \$ 5500.00 \$ 2500.00
Transfer of License fee (\$25) plus advertising fee (\$175) New License advertising fee	\$ 200.00 \$ 175.00
Catering Permit (24 hours)	\$ 50.00

Malt Beverage Permit (24 hours)	\$ 50.00
Manufacturer's Permit (24 hours)	\$ 50.00
Special Meeting fee for Multi-Day Catering or Malt Beverage Permit (to cover cost of publication of minutes)	\$ 75.00
Occupation Fee (under 15 employees)	\$ 50.00
(15+ employees)	\$ 100.00

Park Reservations – Contact Matt Durrant at the Family Rec Center for reservations.

Small group – up to 50 people	\$	30.00
Medium group – 51 to 150 people	\$	75.00
Large group – 151+ people	\$ 1	150.00
Groups requesting entire park for a day	\$ 1,0	00.00

Parks and Recreation

Civic Center & Family Recreation Center:

(Senior Citizen fee rates – 62 yrs. through 74 yrs. – regular fees for seniors apply; 75 yrs. through 79 yrs. – pay only 50% of regular access fees for seniors; 80 yrs. and up – FREE. This only applies to all Parks and Recreation Department access fees and golf cart rentals.)

Daily:		
1-6 years	Fre	ee
Youth (7-18 years)	\$	4.00
Student (College students – full time—must show verification)	\$	4.00
Adult (19-61)	\$	7.00
Senior (62+)	\$	2.50

Pioneer (75-79 years of age) Pioneer (80 years of age and older) Active Duty Military Personnel*	\$ 1.25 FREE FREE with valid active duty military ID
Monthly:	
Youth (7-18 years)	\$ 27.00
Student (College students age 23 and under—full time—must show veri	fication) \$ 27.00
Adult (single)	\$ 54.00
Adult (family)	\$ 90.00
Couples	\$ 72.00
Senior (single)	\$ 16.00
Senior (family)Low Income Family	\$ 24.00
Low Income Single	\$ 15.00
*Verification required: Food stamp report & list from DFS confirming of	occupants living in household.
Low Income Family	\$ 20.00
*Verification required: Food stamp report & list from DFS confirming of	occupants living in household.
Pioneer (75-79 years of age)	\$ 8.00
Pioneer Family (75-79 years of age)	\$ 12.00
Pioneer (80 years of age and older)	FREE
Six month:	
Youth (7-18)	\$ 145.00
Student (College student age 26 and under—full time—must show veri	
Adult (single)	\$ 265.00
Adult (family)	\$ 450.00
Couples	\$ 385.00
Senior (single)	\$ 75.00
Senior (family)	\$ 120.00
Pioneer (75-79 years of age)	\$ 36.00
Pioneer Family (75-79 years of age)	\$ 60.00

Pioneer (80 years of age and older	Pioneer ((80 years	of age	and older
------------------------------------	-----------	-----------	--------	-----------

FREE

. 1	
Anniin	٠.
Annual	ι.

Youth (7-18)	\$ 265.00
Student (College students age26 and under—full time-	must show verification) \$ 265.00
Adult (single)	\$ 480.00
Adult (family)	\$ 780.00
Couples	\$ 630.00
Senior (single)	\$ 135.00
Senior (family)	\$ 220.00
Pioneer (75-79 years of age)	\$ 65.00
Pioneer Family (75 – 79 years of age)	\$ 110.00
Pioneer (80 years of age and older)	FREE
Special Needs Group*	\$ 850.00

^{*}Able Hands, Rosen Recovery Center, Youth Home, NOWCAP, Life Skills and groups approved by Director.

Punch passes:

10 punches:

Youth/student	\$ 40.00
Adult	\$ 70.00
Senior:	\$ 25.00

Daily visit/transferable—one punch per visit for all above.

50 punches:

Adult 2 punches/Youth and Student 1 punch	\$150.00
Senior	\$100.00

Transferrable but non-refundable

School Groups (School District #1 and WWCC) No Charge (Curriculum)

If Non-Curriculum - \$45.00 Charge

School District #2 – Charge Daily Fee

	RS Youth Boys Basketball Gr	oup Fee (Formerly Jr. Jazz	\$165.00
--	-----------------------------	----------------------------	----------

Membership Card Replacement Fee (after 2nd replacement card given) \$ 3.00

Civic Center and Recreation Center Meeting Room Rental (per hour) \$ 17.00 (Non-profit organizations are free.)

Rock Springs Family Recreation Center Aquatic Facility: (Move to FRC area) Rental of entire leisure pool - \$850.00 per two hours

*RENTAL MUST BE SCHEDULED OUTSIDE OF NORMAL POOL HOURS.

Civic Center Fees

Inflatable Birthday Party 2 hours (call for pre scheduled times) \$150

Party includes- cups, plates, utensils, napkins for 25 children and a shirt for the birthday child.

Climbing Wall:

Rental Fees: Harness \$2.00; Shoes \$2.00; Chalk rental \$1, Helmets free

Golf Simulator:

\$17 per hour fee with membership; \$20 fee per hour for non members

***These fees are half off during the time the Civic Center observes summer hours.

Gym Rental (Civic Center)\$ 800.00Cleaning Deposit\$ 800.00Security Deposit\$ 800.00

No day restriction: 6 p.m. – Noon day after. Fees are charged from Friday at 8 p.m. to Noon on Sunday. There is an additional \$200.00 per day fee for each additional day of rental. Gym is available for rental any day of the week.

Civic Center Locker Rentals:

Full Locker: Six month	\$ 80.00
Yearly	\$ 140.00
Full Locker Premium size	\$ 150.00
½ Locker: Six month	\$ 35.00
½ Yearly	\$ 50.00
Family Recreation Center:	
Ice Arena:	
Ice Time (local)	\$ 155.00
Ice Time (out-of-town)	\$ 210.00
Skate Rental (per session)	\$ 3.00
Skate Sharpening (per pair)	\$ 7.00
Blade Straightening (per blade)	\$ 8.00
Rocker Work (per pair)	\$ 16.00
Zamboni Blade Sharpening (per blade)	\$ 75.00
Zamooni Biade Sharpening (per biade)	\$ 75.00
Ice Arena Rental:	
Off Season Ice Arena rental (Friday 8 p.m. – Sunday noon)	\$ 800.00
Damage Deposit	\$ 800.00
Cleaning Deposit	\$ 800.00
Creaming Deposit	\$ 600.00
Ice Arena Season In-Ice Advertising*	\$1,000.00
*Only 8 spaces available – 12' x 12' ad size for Oct. – April, payable by A	August 15.
Advertiser is responsible for providing new stencil each year.	C
·	
Family Recreation Center Locker Rentals:	
¹ / ₄ Locker: Six month	\$ 40.00
Yearly	\$ 60.00
-	
½ Locker: Six month	\$ 60.00
Yearly	\$ 100.00
•	

Meeting and Party Room:

Room rental only - not using other amenities – hourly (2 hr. minimum for parties)* \$ 17.00/hr

*Free for non-profit group meetings

Birthday Party - Room and amenities - 1 ½ hours	\$ 50.00
Birthday Party - Room and amenities - 3 hours	\$ 80.00
Cleaning deposit	\$ 70.00

White Mountain Golf Course

Green Fees:

9 holes	\$ 210.00
9 holes – Senior rate (62 and older)	\$ 1 3⊋ .00
9 holes – non-resident	\$ 26 5 .00
18 holes	\$ 396.00
18 holes – Senior rate (62 and older)	\$ 220 .00
18 holes – non-resident	\$ 4 74 .00

Junior Green Fees

9 holes	\$ 10 9 .00
9 holes – non-resident	\$ 14 3 .00
18 holes	\$ 1 86 .00
18 holes – non-resident	\$ 2 64 .00

Golf Cart Rentals:

9 holes – double occupancy	\$ 22 18 .00
18 holes – double occupancy	\$ 306.00

4 Bagger Golf Cart 9 holes 18 holes	\$ 44 27 .00 \$ 72 44 .00
Golf Cart Punch Pass: 13 punches for the price of 12 punches: 9 holes – single seat 18 holes – single seat	\$132 08 .00 \$216 180 .00
Pull Cart Rental 9 holes 18 holes	\$ 5 4 .00 \$ 10 8 .00
Annual Passes: Junior Single Couple Family Senior Pioneer (75-79 years of age) Pioneer (80 + years of age) High School Team Pass	\$ 2940.00 \$ 65540.00 \$ 84790.00 \$ 102850.00 \$ 3600.00 \$ 150360.00 \$ 360FREE \$ 6800.00
Lockers (50% discount to annual pass holders)	\$ 50 90 .00
Standard Rental Clubs (full set) 9 holes Standard Rental Clubs (full set) 18 holes Premium Rental Clubs (full set) 9 holes Premium Rental Clubs (full set) 18 holes Driving Range:	\$ 1\(\frac{1}{3}\).00 \$ 25\(\frac{2}{2}\).00 \$ \(\frac{17}{2}\).00 \$ \(\frac{3}{4}\).00
Driving Range.	

Tokens 50 balls High School Golf tokens	\$ 75.00 \$ 2.00
Twilight Golf Fees: 9 Holes 18 Holes	\$ 109.00 \$ 18 6 .00
Family Golf Night - 17 & Under play free with paying adult	\$ 0.00
RV Camp Site - nightly fee	\$ 25.00
Paul J. Wataha Recreational Complex Ballfield Rental: Concession Stand Rental Day Game (Per Game)	\$1050 960 .00 \$ <mark>21.00</mark> ¶
Night Game (Per Game) Cleaning Deposit	\$ 27.00¶ \$ 34.00¶
Tournament Fees:¶ Team Fee Tournament	\$ 540.00¶
League Fees:	
Team Fee - 12 game season Team Fee - 13-16 game season Team Fee - 17-20 game season Team Fee - 21-24 game season	\$ 375.00¶ \$ 450.00¶ \$ 500.00¶ \$ 550.00¶
Team Fee - 25+ game	\$ 600.00
Sports Field Fees Kiwanis Concession Stand Rental	\$150

Baseball/Softball (Per field prep)	
Community Youth	\$30 ¶
Private Youth	\$60
Community Adult	\$100
Private Adult	\$150
Non-Community group w/Prep	\$200
Practice/Partial Prep	\$10
Practice/Partial Prep Non-Community	\$25
Practice League Lighting	\$25
Storage	\$25/month
Field Sports/Football (Per field prep)	
Community Youth	\$195
Private Youth	\$390
Community Adult	\$650
Private Adult	\$1300
Practice League Lighting	\$10/hour
Storage per site	\$25/month
Infield Turf Addition	cost of materials
Field Sports/Soccer (per field prep)	
Community Youth	\$180
Private Youth	\$325
Community Adult	\$600
Private Adult	\$1200
Storage	\$25/month
Park Reservations	
Private reservation	\$35
Electricity (if available)	\$10
Private Large Group reservation	Varied-See Application
Permit Fees	
Single Family House	\$ 1,100.00
Excavation Permits	\$ 35.00

Demolition Permits	\$ 35.00
Mobile Home Permits	\$ 55.00
Property Information Request Fee	\$ 100.00

Residential remodels and additions including detached garages 50% of the following table (rounded up to the next whole dollar):

New commercial projects and commercial remodels and additions 100% of the following table (rounded up to the next whole dollar):

Plus plan review fees 65% of the following table for commercial projects only (rounded up to the next whole dollar):

	Projec	t Cost	Rate	50% Rate
1.00	to	500.00	\$33.00	\$17.00
501.00	to	600.00	\$37.00	\$19.00
601.00	to	700.00	\$41.00	\$21.00
701.00	to	800.00	\$46.00	\$23.00
801.00	to	900.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
901.00	to	1000.00	\$54.00	\$27.00
1001.00	to	1100.00	\$58.00	\$29.00
1101.00	to	1200.00	\$62.00	\$31.00
1201.00	to	1300.00	\$67.00	\$34.00
1301.00	to	1400.00	\$71.00	\$36.00
1401.00	to	1500.00	\$75.00	\$38.00
1501.00	to	1600.00	\$79.00	\$40.00
1601.00	to	1700.00	\$82.00	\$42.00
1701.00	to	1800.00	\$88.00	\$44.00
1801.00	to	1900.00	\$92.00	\$46.00
1901.00	to	2000.00	\$96.00	\$48.00
2001.00	to	25000.00		000 + \$19.25 for each 00 or fraction thereof

	25001.00	to	50000.00	\$538.72 first \$25000 + \$13.8		
	50000.00	to	100000.00	additional \$1000 or fraction \$885.22 first \$50000 + \$9.62		
	30000.00	ιο	100000.00	additional \$1000 or fraction		
	100001.00	to	500000.00	\$1366.47 first \$100000 + \$7		
				additional \$1000 or fraction	the	reof
	500001.00	to	1000000.00	\$4446.47 first \$500000 + \$6		
				additional \$1000 or fraction		
	1000001.00	and	Up	\$7712.10 first \$1000000 + \$		
Doling D	lanartmant			additional \$1000 or fraction	the	reof
	epartment Accident Report				\$	3.00
	•	er: Rac	kground Check Let	tter	Φ 2	5.00 (per name)
	Singerprinting	ci. Dac	kground Check Lei	ttei	\$	5.00 (per name) 5.00
	ncident Reports				\$	5.00 (up to 10 pgs; \$.50/pg after)
	Color copies, per	nage			\$	1.00
	DVD, CD	P2.			\$	10.00
	Flash Drives				\$	10.00 processing fee + cost of Flash Drive
Precinct	Finder (per page	e)			\$.75
	onnection Fees (within o	city limits):		Φ.1	500.00
ŀ	Family residence		4			500.00
			per apartment)		\$1	500.00
т	plus reside		2		Φ 1	500.00
	Trailer on private		trailar anasa)			500.00 500.00
IN	Mobile Trailer Pa		oer additional space	<i>.</i>)		500.00
R	RV Trailer Park (-	·)		750.00
	Hotel/Motel (per		space)			100.00
1			nsion (per addition	al room)		100.00
	1100011110	pu	(Per addition		Ψ.	

Apartment Building (per unit)	\$1500.00
Apartment building expansion (per additional unit)	\$1500.00
Nursing Home (per room)	\$1500.00
Nursing home expansion (per additional room)	\$1500.00
Lodging or Rooming House (per room)	\$1500.00
Lodging room expansion (per additional room)	\$1500.00
Business with private or public restroom (each restroom)	\$1500.00
All other buildings or facilities (per restroom)	\$1500.00
The other oundings of facilities (per restroom)	Ψ1300.00
Sewer Connection Fees (outside city limits):	
Family residence	\$2000.00
With apartment (per apartment)	\$2000.00
plus residence fee	
Trailer on private lot	\$2000.00
Mobile Trailer Park (per trailer space)	\$2000.00
Park expansion (per additional space)	\$2000.00
RV Trailer Park (per RV space)	\$1250.00
itt italier raik (per itt space)	Ψ1230.00
Hotel/Motel (per room)	\$1500.00
Hotel/Motel expansion (per additional room)	\$1500.00
Apartment Building (per unit)	\$2000.00
Apartment building expansion (per additional unit)	\$2000.00
Nursing Home (per room)	\$2000.00
Nursing home expansion (per additional room)	\$2000.00
Lodging or Rooming House (per room)	\$2000.00
Lodging room expansion (per additional room)	\$2000.00
Business with private or public restroom (each restroom)	\$2000.00
All other buildings or facilities (per restroom)	\$2000.00
An other oundings of facilities (per restroom)	Ψ2000.00
Subdivision Ordinance	\$ 4.00
N TO WALLANDON O A WALLWALLY Y	Ψσσ

Transient Merchants/Peddler License

30 day License: \$25 minimum for one person, which includes \$10 one-time filing fee. Two or more people = \$10 one-time filing fee + \$10 per person (i.e. \$30 for two people, \$40 for three people, etc.) 30-day renewals/extensions are \$25 per account for five or less employees, \$75 for six or more.

\$90 day License: \$10 one-time filing fee + \$25 per person

Calendar Year License (January 1 – December 31): \$10 one-time filing fee + \$100 for five Or less employees, \$500 for six or more employees

Wastewater Pretreatment Permits (yearly fee)

Categorical	\$ 500.00
Categorical (non-discharging)	\$ 400.00
Noncategorical or S. I. U.	\$ 250.00
-	
Waste Haulers	\$ 100.00

Wastewater Sampling Fees

Sample Analysis (+ shipping) present lab rate

Wastewater Dumping Fees:

1000 gallons minimum grease interceptor waste	\$ 100.00
1000 gallon minimum septic waste	\$ 66.80

Water Connection Fee Schedule:

Line & Meter Size Water Meter Cost Connection Fee

	(includes radio read)	
5/8 x ½ inch	\$460.00 \$330.00	\$1,000.00
5/8 x ³ / ₄ inch	\$460.00 \$330.00	\$1,000.00
³ / ₄ inch	\$460.00 \$330.00	\$1,000.00
1 inch	\$695.00 \$390.00	\$1,670.00
1 ½ inch (disc meter)	\$1281.00\$770.00	\$3,330.00
1 ½ inch (turbo meter)	\$2595.00 \$1530.00	\$3,330.00
2 inch (disc meter)	\$1790.00 \$1150.00	\$5,330.00
2 inch (turbo meter)	\$2380.00 \$1670.00	\$5,330.00
3 inch (turbo meter)	\$2825.00 \$1775.00	\$11,670.00
3 inch (compound meter)	\$6439.00\$3450.00	\$11,670.00
4 inch (turbo meter)	Actual Price\$2540.00	\$20,000.00
4 inch (compound meter)	Actual Price\$4730.00	\$20,000.00
4 inch (fire meter)*	Actual Price	\$20,000.00
6 inch (compound meter)	Actual Price	\$41,670.00
6 inch (fire meter)*	Actual Price	\$41,670.00
8 inch (fire meter)*	Actual Price	\$60,000.00
10 inch (fire meter)*	Actual Price	\$78,670.00
12 inch (fire meter)*	Actual Price	\$101,670.00

^{*}Fire meters and meters 4" and larger will be charged out as actual invoice cost due to variable bypass meter sizes and configuration.

A tap that is done by the City will be charged out at current labor rates and material costs in addition to the above charges for connection and a water meter.

Meters not included on the fee schedule will be charged out at actual invoice cost.

Water Rates – Residential:

7.482 126 cents first 268	\$ 20.0519.10
4.808 579 cents next 402	\$ 19.33 18.41

3.380219 cents all additional cu. ft.

```
Minimum Water:
       <sup>3</sup>/<sub>4</sub> inch meter or smaller
                                                                                         20.0519.10
                                                                                         28.2926.94
       1 inch meter
                                                                                         40.0938.18
       1 ½ inch meter
       2 inch meter
                                                                                         52.2949.80
       3 inch meter
                                                                                         89.4485.18
       4 inch meter
                                                                                      $ 160.45152.81
       6 inch meter
                                                                                      $ 279.53266.22
Water Rates – Non-Residential
       7.565<del>205</del> cents first 268
                                                                                      $ 20.27<del>19.31</del>
       4.864632 cents next 402
                                                                                      $ 19.5518.62
       3.539370 cents all additional cu. ft.
       Minimum:
       <sup>3</sup>/<sub>4</sub> inch meter or smaller
                                                                                         20.2719.31
       1 inch meter
                                                                                         28.5227.16
       1 ½ inch meter
                                                                                         40.4838.55
       2 inch meter
                                                                                         52.7650.25
       3 inch meter
                                                                                         96.96<del>92.34</del>
       4 inch meter
                                                                                      $ 161.85154.14
                                                                                      $ 281.90268.48
       6 inch meter
Water Rates – Fire Hydrant (those not owned and installed by the city for municipal fire protection)
```

Special conditions: Water taken under this schedule is to be used only for the extinguishment of

\$23.6822.55 for each 4" hydrant (nominal size) \$32.1430.61 for each 6" hydrant (nominal size)

Fires and the flushing necessary for the proper maintenance of the fire protection equipment.

Water Rates – Private Fire Protection Service (non-metered connections for fire sprinkler systems or other forms of private fire protection)

```
$41.6739.69 per month for each 4" or smaller connection $65.5362.41 per month for each 6" connection $95.6791.11 per month for each 8" connection
```

Special conditions: Water taken under this schedule is to be used for the extinguishment of fires and the flushing necessary for the proper maintenance of the fire protection equipment. In case of surreptitious or improper use of water, the consumption may be estimated or a meter may be installed and the water used shall be billed at regular meter rates.

Sewer Use Fee		Minimum Sewer	
\$0.061115765 per cubic foot	\$	16.38 15.45	
Water/Sewer Fees & Charges:			
Delinquent notice fee	\$	15.00	
Shut off/Turn on for non-payment fee (each)		60.00	
After 3:30 p.m. additional non-payment turn on fee		120.00	
Deposit—3x monthly average of annual consumption for water & sewer			
Fire hydrant meter deposit	\$	4,000.00	
Meter Installation Fee	\$	60.00	
Hydrant Meter Setup Fee	\$	150.00	
Move Hydrant Meter Fee	\$	75.00	
Late Fee (Water & Sewer - Each)	2%	o	
Returned Check Fee	\$	20.00	
Zoning Book	\$	10.00	